12
COMMERCIAL GAS
MASTER-FIT® BTR
Designed with Flexibility in Mind
•	Ideal in new construction and replacement applications
•	Multiple water connections
•	Low installation clearances
The ELIMINATOR™ Self-Cleaning System

•	Manual-reset gas shutoff device prevents excessive water temperature
•	Electric temperature control for precise temperature regulation adjustable 120ºF–180ºF
•	Gas pressure regulator and pilot filter
Handhole Clean Out
•	Allows easy access to tank interior for cleaning
3-Year Limited Tank and 1-Year Limited Parts Warranty
•	For complete information, consult written warranty or go to hotwater.com
Continued on the following page
(Select Models)
13
Model Number  Gallon Capacity BTU/H Input
Recovery GPH Temperature Rise Dimensions in Inches
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lbs)
40°F 100°F 140°F Height Diameter Standard ASME
BTR-120* 71 120,00 291 116 83 69.75 27.5 400 N/A
BTR-154 81 154,000 373 149 107 67.5 27.5 470 N/A
BTR-180 81 180,000 434 174 124 67.5 27.5 470 N/A
BTR-197 100 199,000 482 193 132 75 27.5 603 N/A
BTR-198 100 199,000 482 193 132 75 27.5 603 N/A
BTR-199 81 199,000 461 184 132 67.5 27.5 470 N/A
BTR-200(A) 100 199,000 482 193 132 72 30.25 630 725
BTR-250(A)* 100 250,000 606 242 173 72 30.25 630 725
BTR-251(A)* 65 251,000 608 243 174 75 27.75 750 862
BTR-275(A)* 100 275,000 667 267 190 72 30.25 630 725
BTR-305(A) 65 305,000 739 296 211 75 27.75 750 862
BTR-365(A) 85 365,000 885 354 253 79.5 27.75 725 833
BTR-400(A) 100 390,000 970 388 277 75.5 30.25 760 874
BTR-500(A) 85 500,000 1212 485 346 81.5 27.75 812 857
Specify when ordering propane (LP) gas.
*Model  BTR 120 is shipped with 6” x 5” flue outlet adapter. Models BTR 250, 251 and 275 are shipped with a 8” x 6” flue outlet adapter.
Standard models certified from sea level to 2,000 ft. elevation. Order SMR S54 for elevations up to 8,000 ft.
BTR-500 model features induced draft design and no damper.